RESOLUTION of 2021

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING AUTHORIZATION OF THE PARTIAL ABANDONMENT OF FAIR STREET EXTENSION AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY

Sponsored By: Finance/Audit Committee: Alderman: Scott-Childress, Tallerman, Davis, Hirsch, Schabot,

WHEREAS, request has been made to authorize the partial abandonment of Fair Street Extension; and

WHEREAS, a pubic hearing regarding the partial abandonment of Fair Street Extension was held December 2, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Common Council of the City of Kingston, New York, authorizes the partial abandonment of Fair Street Extension.

SECTION 2. That the Common Council of the City of Kingston, New York, authorizes the Mayor to execute any and all documents related to the partial abandonment of Fair Street Extension.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Submitted to the Mayor this day of, 2021 Elisa Tinti, City Clerk	Approved by the Mayor this day of, 2021 Steven T. Noble, Mayor